
 
      Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Patuakhali 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No: 46.02.7800.000.07.001.18- 1957                                                            Date: 15/07/2019 

e-Tender Notice 01/2019-20 
e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal  (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

Sl. 

No 
Package No 

 

 

Tender 

ID 

Name of Scheme 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

Date and Time 

1 
 

e-Tender 

LGED/PTK/GOBM/19-

20/W-01 
 

336046 

Widening of Dharandi GC - Patuakhali UZHQ (Lohalia Kheya Ghat) via Kashipur 

Bazar Road from Ch. 8750m-12800m [Road ID-578952002] under Sadar Upazila, 

District: Patuakahli. [OSTETM] 

18-Aug-2019 

17:00 

2 

e-Tender 

LGED/PTK/GOBM/19-

20/W-02 

336047 

Widening of Dharandi GC - Patuakhali UZHQ (Lohalia Kheya Ghat) via Kashipur 

Bazar Road from Ch. 12800m-16850m [Road ID-578952002] under Sadar 

Upazila, District: Patuakahli. [OSTETM] 

18-Aug-2019 

17:00 

3 .PD/CLBUURP/W-353 326839 

Construction of 54.06m long RCC Girder bridge on Nilgonj UP via Mithagonj UP 

Pakhipara Road at Ch. 7350m under Kalapara Upazila District Patuakhali 

[OSTETM] 

18-Aug-2019 

17:00 

4 GSIDP/PTK/SDW-115 339580 
Improvement of Anarkoli Jame Mosque Union: Kachipara.[Latitude: 22.595, 

Longitude: 90.61527] [LTM] 

04-Aug-2019 

17:00 

Under District: Patuakhali. 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

 

 

 

(Tirthajit Roy) 

Executive Engineer 

E-mail: xen.patuakhali@lged.gov.bd 

CC 
1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
2. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 
3. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal 
4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Patuakhali Region, Patuakhali 
5. The Project Director, GSIDP, CLBUURP LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Patuakhali 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Patuakhali 
8. The Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Patuakhali 
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Patuakhali Sadar, Bauphal, Kalapara.  

10. The Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Protidin, Plot No -371 / A, Block-D, Bashundhara Residential Area, Baridhara, Dhaka & The Editor, 
The Daily Observer, Aziz Bhaban (2nd floor), 93, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. GPO Box No. 934, Dhaka-1000. & The Editor, 
The Daily Patuakhali Pratidin,  Kazipara, Patuakhali (for wide circulation on or before 18/07/2019) 

11. Notice Board. 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

 
 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 
শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/

